MAL 3919035

@ Montageanleitung

@® Instrucciones de montaje
@Y Asennusohje

& Navod na pouzitie

Mounting instructions
Montageanledning
@D Montageaanwijzing
Montazno navodilo

@® Instruction de montage
@ Monteringsinstruktion
Instrukja montazu

@ Szerelési utasitas

g

@ IIstruzioni di montaggio
@ Montasjeveiledning
€D 4vod k montazi
Instructiunile de montaj

@ sicherheitshinweise / Bitte lesen Sie diese Informationen sorgfaltig durch, bevor Sie mit der Installation oder Inbetriebnahme dieses Produkts beginnen. Heben Sie
diese Gebrauchsanweisung fur spatere Zwecke gut auf.

1. Der Hersteller tibernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir Verletzungen oder Schéden, die Folge eines unsachgemaRen Gebrauchs der Leuchte sind.

2. /A Vorsicht! Gefahr des elektrischen Schlags. Uberpriifen Sie vor jedem Netzanschluss die komplette Leuchte auf etwaige Beschadigungen. Benutzen Sie die Leuchte niemals,
wenn Sie Beschadigungen feststellen.

3. A\ Achtung! Vor Beginn der Montage oder Demontage die Netzleitung spannungsfrei schalten. FI-Schutzschalter oder Sicherungsautomat ausschalten bzw. Sicherung heraus
drehen. Vorhandene Schalter auf “AUS”.
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Verehrter Kunde. Sollten sich trotz neuester Fabrikationsmethoden und genauesten Qualitatskontrollen wider Erwarten Mangel herausstellen, wenden

Sie sich bitte unter Angabe des Kaufdatums, des Kaufortes und der Artikelnummer des Produktes an folgende kostenlose Hotline: 00800/BRILONER

(00800/27456637) Briloner Leuchten GmbH & Co. KG / Am Steinbach 14 / D-59872 Meschede Revision 02_12/2023

4. /\ Achtung! Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Bohren der Befestigungslocher, dass an der Bohrstelle keine Gas-, Wasser- oder Stromleitungen angebohrt oder beschadigt werden
kénnen.

5. Bei der Montage ist darauf zu achten, dass das Befestigungsmaterial fiir den Untergrund geeignet ist und dass dieser entsprechend tragféhig ist. Fir eine unsachgeméaRe
Verbindung des Artikels mit dem jeweiligen Untergrund kann seitens des Herstellers keine Haftung (ibernommen werden.

6. H Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilltonne auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmiill entsorgt werden darf. Das Produkt
muss stattdessen am Ende seiner Lebensdauer zu einer Annahmestelle fiir das Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geraten gebracht werden. Bitte erfragen Sie diese
Stelle bei Ihrer zustdndigen kommunalen Verwaltung.

Beim Kauf eines Neugerétes haben Sie das Recht, ein entsprechendes Altgeréat zuriickzugeben. Rickgabe und Entsorgung sind fiir Sie in diesem Fall kostenfrei. Bitte I6schen Sie
vor der Riickgabe alle personenbezogenen Daten.

Die ordnungsgemafe Entsorgung dieses Produkts hilft, mégliche Folgen fiir Umwelt und Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die sich aus dem Vorhandensein gefahrlicher Stoffe,
Gemische oder Komponenten ergeben kénnten. Als Verbraucher spielen Sie dabei eine entscheidende Rolle fiir die Wiederverwertung von potenziell nutzbaren Rohstoffen und
dem Erhalt einer sauberen Umwelt.

7. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Leitungen bei der Montage nicht beschéadigt werden.

8. Die Leuchte besitzt den Schutzgrad “IP65“ und ist fir den Einsatz im AuBenbereich von privaten Haushalten zugelassen.

9. Nicht direkt in die Lichtquelle (Leuchtmittel, LED etc.) hineinschauen.

10. *..® Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht ersetzbar; wenn die Lichtquelle ihr Lebensdauerende erreicht hat, ist die gesamte Leuchte zu ersetzen.

11. Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse ,,F*, bezogen auf die EU-Verordnung 2019/2015.

12. Farbabweichungen bei LED’s verschiedener Chargen sind moglich. Die Lichtfarbe und Leuchtstérke von LED’s kann sich auch in Abhéngigkeit von der Lebensdauer veréndern.

13. A Dieser Artikel ist nicht geeignet fiir den Betrieb in dimmbaren Stromkreisen.

14. Dieser Artikel kann mit Hilfe der beiliegenden Steckverbindung max. ,,1* mal am Artikel mit der Nummer “3918035‘ angeschlossen werden.

15. Dieser Artikel kann mit Hilfe der beiliegenden Steckverbindung max. ,,8* mal am Artikel mit der Nummer 3924015 angeschlossen werden.

@D safety directions / Please read this information carefully before installing or using this product. Please keep this user manual for further reference.

1. The manufacturer does not accept any responsibility for injuries or damage resulting from improper use of the light.

2. /A Caution! Risk of electric shock. Before connecting to the mains, always check the entire light for possible damage. Never use the light if you notice any damage.

3. A\ Caution! Disconnect the mains cable from the power supply before assembling or disassembling. Switch off the earth leakage circuit breaker/automatic circuit breaker or
unscrew the fuse. Turn the switches to "OFF"".

4. A\ Caution! Before drilling the mounting holes, make sure that no gas, water or electricity pipes and wires can be drilled through or damaged in your chosen mounting location.

5. When mounting, ensure that the attachment material is suitable for the subsurface and that this surface is capable of carrying the weight of the fixture. The manufacturer is not
liable for improper installation of the item on the relevant subsurface.

6. B The symbol of the crossed-out garbage can on the product or the packaging means that the product must not be disposed with ordinary household waste. At the end of its
useful life, the product must be returned to a point of acceptance for the recycling of electric and electronic device. Please ask your local municipality for the point of acceptance.
When purchasing a new device, you have the right to return a corresponding old device.In this case, return and disposal are free of charge for you.Please delete all personal data
before returning.

Disposing of this product in line with local regulations helps to mitigate the effects on the environment and health which might otherwise occur as a result of hazardous
substances, combinations or components. As the consumer, you can play a decisive part in recycling and reusing potentially usable substances and conserving our environment.

7. Please make sure that no cables get damaged during the installation work.

8. The lights have a protection class rating of “IP65“ and are approved for use in the exterior areas of private households.

9. Do not look directly into the light source (illuminant, LED, etc.).

10. *.® The light source of this lamp is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.

11. This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class ,,F*, based on the EU regulation 2019/2015.

12. LED colour deviation when using different chargers may occur. The light colour and luminous strength of the LED's can also change as a result of life span level from the lamp.

13. A\ This article is not suitable for use with dimmable electric circuits.

14. This article can be attached a max. of ,,1 times to the article with the number "3918035" by means of the plug connection.

15. This article can be attached a max. of ,,8* times to the article with the number "3924015" by means of the plug connection.

® Consignes de sécurité / Merci de lire ces informations avec attention avant de commencer avec I’installation ou la mise en marche de ce produit. Conservez ce mode

d’emploi pour pouvoir le consulter plus tard en cas de besoin.

1. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des blessures ou des dommages résultant d’une utilisation incorrecte des lampes.

2. /\ Attention ! Risque de choc électrique. Vérifiez, avant chaque raccordement au secteur, que la lampe et le cable d'alimentation ne sont pas endommagés. N'utilisez jamais la
lampe lorsque vous constatez qu'elle est endommagée.

3. A\ Attention ! Débrancher la ligne d’alimentation avant le début du montage ou du démontage. Débrancher le disjoncteur FI ou le coupe-circuit automatique ou dévisser le
fusible. Commutateur présent sur « OFF ».

4. A\ Attention ! Avant le percage des trous de fixation, assurez-vous qu'il n'y ait aucun dommage causé aux conduites de gaz, d'eau ou électriques a I’endroit du forage.

5. Lors de l'installation, veillez & ce que le matériel de fixation soit solide et adapté a la surface de montage. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de montage ou
installation sur une surface inadéquate.

6. E Le symbole du bidon d'ordures rayé sur le produit ou I'empaquetage signifie que le produit ne doit pas étre disposé avec le déchet ordinaire de ménage. A la fin de son vie
utile, le produit doit étre retourné & un point d'acceptation pour la réutilisation des appareils électroniques ou électriques. Veuillez demander votre municipalité locale pour le
point.

Lors de I'achat d'un nouvel appareil, vous avez le droit de retourner un ancien appareil correspondant.Dans ce cas, le retour et I'élimination sont gratuits pour vous.Veuillez
supprimer toutes les données personnelles avant de revenir.

La mise au rebut correcte de ce produit permet d'éviter de possibles effets sur I'environnement et la santé pouvant découler de la présence de matiéres, mélanges ou substances
dangereux. En tant que consommateur, vous jouez un role essentiel dans le recyclage de matiéres premiéres potentiellement utiles et la préservation d'un environnement propre.

7. Veuillez vous assurer que les cordons ne soient pas abimés pendant le montage.

8. Le luminaire possede le degré de protection *'IP65' et est homologué pour une utilisation dans la partie extérieure de domiciles privés.

9. Ne regardez pas directement la source lumineuse (illuminant, LED, etc.).

10. *__® La source lumineuse de ce luminaire ne peut pas étre remplacée. Dés que la source lumineuse arrive en fin de vie, la totalité du luminaire doit &tre remplacée.

11. Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de la classe d’efficacité énergétique ,,F*, telle que définie dans le réglement UE 2019/2015.

12. Des écarts de couleur dans le cas de LED de différents lots sont possibles. La couleur de lumiére et ’intensité lumineuse des LED peuvent également se modifier en fonction de
la durée de vie.

13. A Cet article ne convient pas pour un usage en circuit électrique de régulation.

14. A l'aide du connecteur fourni, cet article peut étre branché a l'article avec la référence 3918035 au maximum ,,1* fois.

15. A l'aide du connecteur fourni, cet article peut étre branché a l'article avec la référence “3924015% au maximum ,,8“ fois.
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D consigli di Sicurezza / Leggere attentamente le presenti informazioni prima di installare o attivare questo prodotto. Conservare le istruzioni per I'uso per Iulteriore impiego.
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1l produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilita per danni o incidenti che si dovessero verificare se non vengono rispettate le corrette istruzioni d’uso.
/N Attenzione! Pericolo di scossa elettrica! Prima di collegare alla rete, controllare I'intera lampada in caso di eventuali danni. Non utilizzare mai la lampada se si notano danni.
/\ Attenzione! Scollegare I'alimentazione prima di iniziare il montaggio o lo smontaggio. Spegnere linterruttore Fl o linterruttore automatico oppure rimuovere il fusibile. Gli interruttori
presenti su ""OFF".

Attenzione! Prima di procedere a trapanare i fori per il fissaggio, assicurarsi che nell’area da perforare non vi siano condutture di gas, acqua o corrente che potrebbero venire perforate o
danneggiate.
Durante il montaggio fare attenzione all’idoneita del materiale di fissaggio al sottofondo e alla solidita di quest’ultimo. Il produttore non pud assumersi alcuna responsabilita a seguito di
un’applicazione scorretta dell’articolo al sottofondo corrispondente.
X Il simbolo del bidone dellimmondizia cancellato applicato sul prodotto o sulla confezione significa che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito nei rifiuti domestici. Deve essere invece
portato ad un punto di raccolta dedito al riciclaggio di apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici. Richiedere 1’indirizzo presso 'amministrazione comunale competente.
Quando acquisti un nuovo dispositivo, hai il diritto di restituire un vecchio dispositivo corrispondente.In questo caso, il reso e lo smaltimento sono gratuiti per te.Si prega di cancellare tutti i
dati personali prima di tornare.
Lo smaltimento conforme di questo prodotto contribuisce ad evitare eventuali conseguenze a danno dell’ambiente e della salute, le quali potrebbero essere provocate dalla presenza di
sostanze, miscele o componenti pericolose. In quanto consumatore, I’utente svolge un ruolo fondamentale per il recupero di materie prime potenzialmente utilizzabili e il mantenimento di un
ambiente pulito.
Assicurarsi che i cavi non vengano danneggiati in fase di installazione.
La lampada dispone di un grado di protezione “IP65% ed ¢ pensata per esterni e per ’uso privato.
Non guardare mai direttamente nella sorgente luminosa (lampadine, LED eccetera etc.).
%% La sorgente luminosa di questa lampada non & sostituibile. Quando la sorgente luminosa avra raggiunto il termine del suo ciclo vitale, va sostituita I’intera lampada.
Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica ,,F*, in base al regolamento UE 2019/2015.
Sono possibili differenze di colore nel caso in cui le cariche dei LED siano differenti. 1l colore luminoso dei LED puo anche differire a seconda della durata in servizio.
A\ Questo articolo non & adatto alla messa in funzione in circuiti regolabili.
Con il collegamento a spina accluso, questo prodotto puo essere collegato per non piu di ,,1* volte all'articolo numero “3918035%.
Con il collegamento a spina accluso, questo prodotto pud essere collegato per non piu di ,,8“ volte all'articolo numero “3924015%.

Advertencias de seguridad / Por favor lea atentamente esta informacion antes de comenzar con la instalacion o la puesta en marcha de este producto. Guarde las instrucciones.

El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por heridas o dafios materiales ocurridos como consecuencia de un uso inadecuado de las luces.

/\ iCuidado! Riesgo de descarga eléctrica. Antes de conectarla a la red eléctrica, compruebe que la [ampara no presente ningun tipo de dafio. En ningdin caso utilice la lampara si detecta
algun dafio.

/\ jAtencion! Desconecte el cable de red de la fuente de alimentacion antes de comenzar el montaje o desmontaje. Desconecte el interruptor diferencial o el fusible automético o desenrosque
el fusible. Interruptores en posicién “OFF”.

A\ jAtencion! Antes de realizar el agujero de sujecion, asegurese de que el punto de perforacién no atraviese o dafie ninglin conducto de gas, de agua o toma de corriente.

Para montar la fijacion hay que tener en cuenta que el material de fijacion sea el adecuado para el fondo y que este sea resistente. El fabricante no asumira ninguna responsabilidad en caso de
efectuarse una fijacion inadecuada del articulo con el fondo correspondiente.

H El simbolo con el cubo de basura tachada sobre el producto o sobre el embalaje significa que no debe ser desechado con la basura doméstica. Por el contrario, el producto debe ser llevado
a una oficina de registro para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos o electrénicos al final de su tiempo de duracién. Por favor, inférmase con su administracién minicipal donde se encuentra una
oficina de registro.

Al comprar un dispositivo nuevo, tiene derecho a devolver el dispositivo antiguo correspondiente.En este caso, la devolucién y la eliminacion son gratuitas para usted.Elimine todos los datos
personales antes de regresar.

El desecho adecuado de este producto ayudara a prevenir posibles consecuencias para la salud y el medio ambiente que podrian derivarse de la presencia de sustancias, mezclas o
componentes peligrosos. Como consumidor, usted tiene un papel fundamental en el reciclaje de materias primas potencialmente reutilizables y en la conservacién de un medio ambiente
limpio.

Asegurese de que las lineas no resulten dafiadas durante el montaje.

La lampara posee el grado de proteccién “I1P65% y est4 autorizada para uso doméstico en el exterior.

No mire jamas directamente en la fuente de la luz (alumbrantes, LED etc.).

%_® La fuente de iluminacion de la lémpara no es reemplazable. Cuando la fuente de iluminacién llegue al final de su vida (til, debera reemplazarse toda la lampara.

Este producto incluye una fuente de iluminacion de clase de eficiencia energética ,,F* conforme al reglamento UE 2019/2015.

Pueden darse desviaciones de color en LEDs procedentes de diferentes lotes de fabricacion. El color y la luminosidad de los LEDs pueden variar también en funcion de su vida.

A\ Este articulo no esté disefiado para funcionar en circuitos de corriente regulables.

Con la ayuda de la connexion enchufable adjunta se puede conectar este articulo max veces con el articulo con el nimero “3918035”.

Con la ayuda de la connexion enchufable adjunta se puede conectar este articulo max “8” veces con el articulo con el nimero “3924015”.
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Sikkerhedshenvisninger / Veer venlig at laese de fglgende informationer ngje, for du starter med installationen eller idriftseettelsen af dette produkt. Denne driftsvejledning skal
opbevares, sa du kan bruge den pé et senere tidspunkt.

Producenten overtager ikke ansvar for kvastelser eller beskadigelser, som fglger ud af uhensigtsmaessig brug af lygten.

/N Forsigtigt! Fare for elektrisk stad. Kontroller hele lampen inden hver nettilslutning for eventuelle beskadigelser. Brug aldrig lampen, hvis du opdager nogen beskadigelser.

/\ OBS! Fjern stramledningen fra strgmforsyningen inden monteringen eller demonteringen pabegyndes. Sluk for fejlstramsafbryderen eller den automatiske afbryder, eller drej sikringen
ud. Kontakter stilles pa ""OFF"".

/\ OBS! Sgrg inden boringen af fastgarelseshullerne for, at der ikke kan pabores eller beskadiges gas- vand-, eller stramledninger pa borestedet.

1 forbindelse med montagen, s& skal man vare opmarksom pé, at fastgerelsesmaterialet til undergrunden er egnet og at denne tilsvarende kan beere. 1 forbindelse med artiklens
uhensigtsmaessige forbindelse med den enkelte undergrund, kan der fra producentens side ikke overtages nogen garanti.

H Symbolet (skraldespand med streg over) p& produktet eller emballagen betyder, at produktet ikke mé& deponeres sammen med husholdningsaffald. Produktet skal bringes til en
genbrugsstation, som er autoriseret til recycling af elektriske apparater. Sparg din kommune efter den naermeste genbrugsstation.

Ved kgb af en ny enhed har du ret til at returnere en tilsvarende gammel enhed.| dette tilfeelde er returnering og bortskaffelse gratis for dig.Slet venligst alle personlige data, fer du returnerer.
En korrekt bortskaffelse af dette produkter er med til at forhindre mulige miljg- og sundhedsmzssige falger, der kan opsta ved brugen af farlige stoffer, blandinger og komponenter. Som
forbruger spiller du en afgarende rolle med hensyn til en potentiel genanvendelse af rastoffer samt opretholdelsen af et rent miljg.

Giv agt p4, at ledningerne ikke beskadiges ved monteringen.

Lampen har kapslingsklasse “IP65% og er tilladt til anvendelse udendgrs i private husholdninger.

Se aldrig direkte ind i lyskilden (lyspere, LED, etc.)

#_® Denne lampes lyskilde kan ikke erstattes. Nar lyskilden har opnéet dens levetids slutning, sa skal hele lampen erstattes.

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energieffektivitetsklassen ,,F*, baseret pd EU-forordningen 2019/2015.

Der kan forekomme afvigelser ved LED fra forskellige leveringer. LED-lysets farve og intensitet kan ogsé endre sig alt efter dens levetid.

& Denne artikel er ikke egnet til driften i deempningsbare stramkredse.

Denne artikel kan vha. den vedlagte stikforbindelse tilsluttes ,,1“ gange med artiklen med nummeret “3918035%.

Denne artikel kan vha. den vedlagte stikforbindelse tilsluttes ,,8“ gange med artiklen med nummeret “3924015%.

Séakerhetsforeskrifter / Var god och las den har informationen noggrant innan du borjar med att installera den hér produkten eller ta den i drift. Férvara den har
bruksanvisningen fér senare &ndamal.

Tillverkaren har inget ansvar fér skador, som uppstatt nar belysningen anvénts pa ett icke fackmassigt stt.

/N Se upp! Risk for elektrisk stot. Kontrollera den kompletta lampan med avseende pé eventuella skador fore varje anslutning till elnatet. Anvand aldrig lampan om du upptécker skador.
/\ OBS! Innan monteringen eller demonteringen paborjas méste kraftledningen kopplas spanningsfri. Sting av Fl-brytare eller dvargbrytare respektive skruva ut sakringen. Befintliga
omkopplare pd *OFF”.

/\ OBS! Innan du borrar fasthalen maste du forvissa dig om, att det inte finns nagra gas-, vatten- eller elledningar som kan skadas dér du borrar.

Vid montering méste du se till, att monteringsmaterialet &r lampligt fér underlaget och att detta har motsvarande bérkraft. Tillverkaren ansvarar inte fér en icke fackmassig koppling av
artikeln med resp. underlag.

E Symbolen med den 6verstreckade soptunnan pa produkten eller forpackningen betyder att denna produkt inte far hanteras med hushéllsavfallet. Produkten behdver istallet efter
livslangdens slut tas till en uppsamlingsstation dér elektriska och elektroniska apparater atervinns. Adressen far du hos din kommunalférvaltning.

Vid kop av en ny enhet har du ratt att returnera en motsvarande gammal enhet.| detta fall &r retur och kassering kostnadsfritt for dig.Vanligen radera alla personuppgifter innan du returnerar.
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Denna produkts korrekta avfallshantering hjélper till att forhindra potentiella miljo- och halsokonsekvenser som kan uppsta genom néarvaron av farliga &mnen, blandningar eller komponenter.
Som konsument spelar du darvid en avgorande roll for atervinning av potentiellt anvandbara rdvaror och uppratthallandet av en ren miljo.
Se noga till att ledningarna inte skadas vid monteringen.

Lampan ar forsedd med skyddsgraden “1P65% och ar avsedd for anvandning utomhus i privata hushall.

Titta inte direkt in ljuskallan (belysningsmedel, LED mm.).

%.® Ljuskallan i denna lampa ar inte utbytbar. Nar ljuskallan nétt slutet pa sin livslangd, maste hela lampan bytas ut.

Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskélla i energieffektivitetsklassen ,,F«, baserad p& EU-férordningen 2019/2015.

Fargavvikelser pa lysdioder fran olika partier ar mgjliga. Lysdioders farg och ljusstyrka kan dven forandras beroende pa livslangden.

A\ Denna artikel &r inte lamplig att anvandas i dimbara stromkretsar.

Denna artikel kan max ,,1*“ génger kopplas till artikeln nr. "3918035" med hjélp av den bifogade stickkontakten.

Denna artikel kan max ,,8° ganger kopplas till artikeln nr. "3924015" med hjélp av den bifogade stickkontakten.

Sikkerhetsmerknader / Vennligst les denne informasjon meget naye for De installerer eller tar dette produktet i bruk. Ta godt vare pa denne bruksanvisningen for senere bruk.
Produsenten overtar intet ansvar for materiell- eller personskader som matte oppsta som fglge av feil bruk av lampen.

/N Advarsel! Fare for elektrisk slag. Kontroller den komplette lampen pa mulige skader for den kobles til stramnettet. Bruk aldri lampen dersom den er skadet.

/\ Advarsel! Fgr montering eller demontering mé nettledningen vare spenningsfri. FI-beskyttelesbryter eller automatsikring skal sjaltes av hhv. sikring skal skrus ut. Brytere skal settes pa
“OFF“.

/\ Advarsel! Far du borer festehullene mé du sjekke at hullene ikke kan komme borti eller perforere gass-, vann- eller strgmledninger.

Ved montering ma du passe pa at festematerialet er egnet for underlaget og at underlaget har tilstrekkelig baereevne. Ved feil festing av produktet til underlaget fraskriver produsenten seg alt
ansvar.

’H Symbolet med en gjennomstraket sgppelbgtte p& produktet eller emballasjen betyr at dette produktet ikke kan kastes sammen med husholdningsavfallet. | stedet ma produktet, nér det er
utbrukt, leveres til et mottak for resirkulering av elektriske og elektroniske apparater. Vennligst sper i din kommune etter neermeste miljgstasjon.

Ved kjop av ny enhet har du rett til & returnere en tilsvarende gammel enhet. | dette tilfellet er retur og avhending gratis for deg.Vennligst slett alle personlige data far du returnerer.

Riktig avfallssortering av dette produktet hjelper til med & unnga mulige skader pa helse og miljg som kan forarsakes av innholdet av farlige stoffer, blandinger eller komponenter.Som
forbruker spiller du en avgjerende rolle for gjenbruk av potensielt nyttbare rastoffer og til & holde miljget rent.

Sarg for at ledningene ikke skades ved monteringen.

Lampen er i beskyttelsesklassen “IP65% og er ment for bruk av private husholdninger utendars

Ikke se rett inn i lyskilden (belysningsmiddel, LED etc.).

#._@ Lyskilden i denne lykta kan ikke byttes ut. Nar lyskilden er oppbrukt mé hele lykta byttes ut.

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde i energiklasse ,,F* i henhold til EU-retningslinjen 2019/2015.

Det er muligheter for fargeavvik hos LED-lys av ulik farge. Lysfargen og lysstyrken hos LED-lys kan ogsa forandre seg avhengig av levetiden.

A\ Denne artikkelen er ikke egnet for drift i stramkretser som kan dimmes.

Denne artikkelen kan tilkobles artikkelen med nummer *3918035" maks. 1" ganger ved hjelp av den vedlagte pluggforbindelsen.

Denne artikkelen kan tilkobles artikkelen med nummer "3924015" maks. 13" ganger ved hjelp av den vedlagte pluggforbindelsen.

Turvaohjeet / Lue namaé tiedot huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat timan tuotteen asennuksen tai kayttdonoton. Sailyta tamé kayttdohje huolellisesti myéhempéé kayttoa varten.
Valmistaja ei vastaa loukkaantumisista eika vahingoista, jotka ovat seurausta valaisimen epaasiallisesta kaytosta.

/N Varo! Sahkoiskun vaara. Tarkista koko valaisin vaurioiden varalta aina ennen sahkoverkkoon kytkemista. Ala kayta valaisinta, jos havaitset siin vaurioita.

/\ Huomio! Kytke verkkojohto jannitteettéméksi ennen asennusta tai purkamista. Kytke vikavirtasuojakytkin tai automaattisulake pois péalté tai poista sulake. Aseta kytkin “OFF”-
asentoon.

/A Huomio! Varmista ennen reikien poraamista, etté porauskohdassa ei ole kaasu-, vesi- tai sdéhkojohtoja, jotka voisivat vaurioitua porauksesta.

Kiinnita huomiota kokoonpanon aikana, etté kiinnitysmateriaali soveltuu kiinnityspintaan ja etté se kestaa kiinnityksen. Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta tuotteen virheellisesta kiinnityksesta
valittuun pintaan.

X Yliviivatun roskakorin symboli tuotteen tai pakkauksen paalla merkitsee, ettd tata tuotetta ei saa hévittaa yhdessé talousjatteen kanssa. Sen sijaan tuote on toimitettava kayttoikénsa
loputtua sahko- tai elektronisille laitteille tarkoitettuun kierratyksen kerdilypisteeseen. Tiedustele paikkaa asianomaiselta kunnan viranomaiselta.

Uutta laitetta ostaessasi sinulla on oikeus palauttaa vastaava vanha laite. Tassé tapauksessa palautus ja havittdminen ovat sinulle ilmaisia.Poista kaikki henkildkohtaiset tiedot ennen paluuta.
Téamén tuotteen asianmukainen havittdminen auttaa estdmaan mahdollisia ympérist6- ja terveysvaikutuksia, jotka voivat aiheutua vaarallisten aineiden, seosten tai komponenttien
padtymisesté luontoon. Kuluttajalla on ratkaiseva rooli mahdollisesti kayttokelpoisten raaka-aineiden kierrattdmisessa ja puhtaan ympariston yllapitdmisessa.

Kiinnita huomiota siihen, etteivét johdot vaurioidu asennuksessa.

Valaisimeen on merkitty suojausluokka “IP65“ ja sit4 saa kdyttaa ulkotiloissa yksityistalouksissa.

Alé katso suoraan valolahteeseen (valaistusvaline, LED jne.).

Tuote sisaltaa valonldhteen, jonka energiatehokkuusluokka on ,,F* EU-asetuksen 2019/2015 mukaan.

LEDien varit saattavat hieman poiketa toisistaan erasta riippuen. LEDin valonvérin ja -voimakkuuden muutokset ovat riippuvaisia myds sen kayttoidsta.
A Tama artikkeli ei sovellu kaytettavaksi himmennettavissa virtapiireissa.

Témé tuote voidaan liittdd enint. ,,1* kertaa tuotteeseen, jossa on numero "3918035", mukana liitetyn pistoliitoksen avulla.

Téama tuote voidaan liittd4 enint. ,,8* kertaa tuotteeseen, jossa on numero "3924015", mukana liitetyn pistoliitoksen avulla.

Veiligheidsaanwijzingen / Leest u alstublieft deze informatie zorgvuldig door, alvorens u met de installatie of ingebruikneming van dit produkt begint. Bewaart U deze
gebruiksaanwijzing voor een later gebruik goed.

De producent neemt geen verantwoording voor verwondingen of schade, die het gevolg van een ondeskundig gebruik van de lanp zijn, op zich.

/N Pas op! Kans op een elektrische schok! Controleer voordat de lamp wordt aangesloten op het stroomnet of er geen beschadigingen zijn. Gebruik de lamp nooit als u beschadigingen
constateert.

A Let op! Schakel voor de montage of demontage de stroom voor de betreffende groep uit. Aardlekschakelaar of zekeringautomaat uitschakelen resp. de zekering er uitdraaien. Aanwezige
schakelaar op “UIT”.

A Let op! Controleer voor het boren van de bevestigingsgaten dat op de boorplek geen gas-, water- of stroomleidingen worden aangeboord of beschadigd kunnen raken.

Tijdens de montage dient u erop te letten, dat het bevestigingsmateriaal geschikt is voor de ondergrond en dat de ondergrond een dienovereenkomstige draagkracht bezit. De fabrikant is niet
aansprakelijk voor een ondeskundige verbinding van het artikel met de desbetreffende ondergrond.

H Het symbool van de doorgestreepte vuilniston op het product of de verpakking betekent, dat dit product niet met het huisvuil mag afgevoerd worden. Dit product moet daarom op het
einde van de levensduur naar een depot voor recycling van electrische en electronischen apparaten gebracht worden. A.U.B aan de bevoegde gemeentelijke administratie vragen waar het
depot zich bevinden kan.

Bij aanschaf van een nieuw apparaat heeft u het recht om een bijbehorend oud apparaat te retourneren.In dit geval zijn retournering en verwijdering voor u gratis.Verwijder alle persoonlijke
gegevens voordat u terugkeert.

De correcte afvoer van dit product helpt om mogelijke gevolgen voor het milieu en de gezondheid te voorkomen die zouden kunnen voortvloeien uit de aanwezige gevaarlijke stoffen,
mengsels of componenten. Als consument speelt u een belangrijke rol bij het hergebruiken van potentieel bruikbare grondstoffen en het behoud van een schoon milieu.

Zorgt U ervoor, dat leidingen gedurende de montage niet worden beschadigd.

De lamp heeft beschermingsklasse “IP65% en is toegestaan voor het gebruik buitenshuis bij privéhuishoudens.

Niet direct in de lichtbron (lichtmiddel, LED enz.) kijken.

#_.® De lichtbron van deze lamp kan niet worden vervangen. Als de lichtbron het einde van zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, dient de complete lamp te worden vervangen.

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse ,,F*, gerelateerd aan de EU-verordening 2019/2015.

Kleurafwijkingen zijn bij LEDs van een verschillende charge mogelijk. De lichtkleur en de lichtsterkte van LEDs kan ook afhankelijk van de levensduur veranderen.

A Dit artikel is niet geschikt voor het gebruik in dimbare stroomcircuits.

Dit artikel kan met hulp van de bijgevoegde stekkerverbinding max. ,,1* maal aan het artikel met het nummer “3918035* aangesloten worden.

Dit artikel kan met hulp van de bijgevoegde stekkerverbinding max. ,,8* maal aan het artikel met het nummer “3924015* aangesloten worden.
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Bezpieczefistwo podczas montazu i eksploatacji / Przed instalacja lub uruchomieniem produktu prosze przeczyta¢ dokladnie ponizsze informacje. Instrukcje nalezy przechowywaé
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do pézniejszego wykorzystania.

Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialno$ci za zranienia lub uszkodzenia begdace skutkiem niewlasciwego postugiwania si¢ Swietlowka.

/N Ostroznie! Niebezpieczefistwo porazenia pradem. Przed kazdym podtaczeniem do sieci elektrycznej nalezy sprawdzi¢ kompletng lampe pod katem ewentualnych uszkodzen. Nigdy nie
nalezy uzywa¢ lampy w przypadku zauwazenia jakichkolwiek uszkodzen.

A Uwaga! Przed rozpoczgciem montazu lub demontazu przewdd sieciowy odtaczy¢ od zasilania. Wytaczy¢ wytacznik réznicowopradowy lub instalacyjny, wykreci¢ bezpiecznik. Dostgpne
przetaczniki na “OFF”.

A Uwaga! Przed wywierceniem otworéw do zamocowania nalezy upewni¢ si¢, ze w miejscu wiercenia nie mozna przebi¢ lub uszkodzi¢ rur z gazem i woda lub przewodow
elektroenergetycznych.

Zwrd¢ na to uwage podczas montazu, aby material mocujacy byt przeznaczony do i odpowiednio noény. Za nicodpowiednie polaczenie artykutu z danym podtozem producent ze swojej
strony nie moze przeja¢ odpowiedzialno$ci.

E Symbol przekreslonego pojemnika na $mieci na produkcie czy opakowaniu oznacza, ze nie wolno tego produktu usuwa¢ razem z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Zamiast tego
nalezy po zakonczeniu uzytkowania odda¢ produkt do punktu recyklingu sprzgtu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Informacji o takim punkcie nalezy zasiggna¢ we wlasciwym zarzadzie
gospodarki komunalnej.

Kupujac nowe urzadzenie, masz prawo do zwrotu odpowiedniego starego urzadzenia. W takim przypadku zwrot i utylizacja sa dla Panstwa bezptatne.Przed powrotem usun wszystkie dane
osobowe.

Wiasciwa utylizacja tego produktu pomoze unikna¢ ewentualnych konsekwencji dla srodowiska i zdrowia wynikajacych z obecnosci niebezpiecznych substancji, mieszanin lub skfadnikow.
Jako konsument odgrywaja Panstwo wazna rolg w recyklingu potencjalnie uzytecznych surowcow i utrzymaniu czystego srodowiska.
Nalezy si¢ upewni¢, ze przewody nie zostaly uszkodzone podczas montazu.

Lampa posiada stopien ochrony “IP65% i jest dopuszczona do zastosowania na zewnatrz prywatnych domow.
Nie kierowa¢ wzroku bezposrednio na zrodto $wiatta (zaroéwka, dioda LED itp.).

% Nie mozna wymieni¢ zrodta $wiatta w tej lampie. Jesli zrodto $wiatta osiagnie swoja Zywotnosé, to nalezy wymienié catg lampe.

Ten produkt zawiera Zrodto §wiatha o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej ,,F*, zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem UE 2019/2015.

Mozliwe sg roznice w kolorach diod LED roznych szarz. Kolor §wiatla i sita $wietlna diod LED moze si¢ zmienia¢ rowniez w zwiazku z zywotnoscia.

A\ Artykut ten nie jest przeznaczony do pracy ze $ciemnianymi obwodami pradu.

Wyr6b ten mozna podiaczy¢ maks. ,,1“ razy do wyrobu nr “3918035* za pomocg dostarczonego w komplecie ztacza wtykowego.

Wyrdb ten mozna podiaczy¢ maks. ,,8“ razy do wyrobu nr “3924015% za pomoca dostarczonego w komplecie ztacza wtykowego.

Bezpecnostni pokyny / Pfectéte si, prosim, pozorné tyto informace, dfive neZ za¢nete s instalaci nebo s uvedenim do provozu. Uchovejte tyto pokyny k obsluze pro pozdéjsi
reference.

Vyrobee neodpovidé za zranéni ¢i $kody, které vzniknout disledkem neodborného pouzivani svitidel.

VLN Opatrné! Nebezpec€i zasazeni elektrickym proudem. Pred kazdym pfipojenim k siti elektrického proudu zkontrolujte kompletni svitidlo, zda neni ptipadné poskozené. Svitidlo nikdy
nepouzivejte, pokud zjistite poskozeni.

A\ Pozor! Pied montézi nebo demontazi odpojte privodni kabel od napéti. Vypnéte proudovy chrani¢ FI, automatické pojistky nebo vysroubujte pojistku. Vypinace piepnéte do polohy
L OFF«.

A\ Pozor! Pied vrtanim otvord se piesvédéte, Ze se v téchto mistech nenachazi plynové nebo vodovodni trubky ani vedeni elektrického proudu.

Pfi montazi dbejte na pouziti vhodného pfipeviiovaciho materialu, ktery zarucuje potfebnou nosnost. Vyrobce neruci za skody zptsobené neodbornym pfipevnénim artiklu na pouzity
podklad.

):4 Symbol preskrtnuté nadoby na odpadky na vyrobku nebo na obalu znamena, ze vyrobek se nesmi likvidovat v odpadu z domacnosti. Tento vyrobek je misto toho tfeba na konci jeho
zivotnosti pfedat sbérmé pro recyklaci elektrickych a elektronickych piistroji. Zjistéte si prosim tuto sbérnu dotazem u své piislusné mistni samospravy.

Pii ndkupu nového zatizeni mate pravo vratit odpovidajici staré zafizeni.V takovém pfipadé je pro vés vraceni a likvidace zdarma.Pfed vracenim prosim vymazte vSechny osobni udaje.
Spravna likvidace tohoto vyrobku pomiize zabranit moznym nasledkiim pro Zivotni prostiedi a zdravi v disledku pfitomnosti nebezpecnych latek, smési nebo komponentii. Jako spotiebitel
hrajete klicovou roli v recyklaci potencialné vyuzitelnych surovin a v udrzovani ¢istého zZivotniho prostredi.

Dbejte na to, aby se vedeni pti montazi neposkodila.

Svétlo ma stupeii ochrany “IP65% a je uréené jen pro privatni pouziti venku.

Nedivat se ptimo na zdroj svétla (osvétlovaci prostiedky, svételné diody atd.).

%_® QOsvétlovaci prostedek tohoto svétla nelze vymeénit. Po vypadku osvétlovaciho prostiedku se musi celé svétlo vymenit.

Tento vyrobek obsahuje svételny zdroj s tfidou energetické u¢innosti ,,F* v souladu s nafizenim EU 2019/2015.

Odchylky barev LED riznych Sarzi jsou mozné. Barva svétla a intenzita LED se mize zménit v zavislosti na délce Zivotnosti.

A Tento artikl je vhodny k provozu v tlumitelnych proudovych obvodech.

Tento druh zboZi Ize k druhu zbozi s ¢islem “3918035* pfipojit pomoci pfilozeného nastréného spoje nanejvys ,,1¢ krat.

Tento druh zboZi lze k druhu zboZi s ¢islem “3924015% pfipojit pomoci ptilozeného nastréného spoje nanejvys ,,8 krat.

Bezpecnostné pokyny / Preditajte si, prosim, starostlivo tieto informacie, pred tym neZ za¢nete s instalaciou alebo s uvedenim do prevadzky. Uchovajte tieto pokyny k obsluhe pre
neskorsie referencie.
Vyrobca nie je zodpovedny za poranenia ¢i Skody, ktoré vznikni dosledkom neodborného pouzivania svietidiel.
/A Pozor! Nebezpecenstvo zasahu elektrickym pridom. Pred kazdym pripojenim k elektrickej sieti skontrolujte celé svietidlo oh'adom pripadnych poskodeni. Nikdy nepouzivajte svietidlo,
ak spozorujete akékol'vek poskodenie.

Upozornenie! Pred zaCatim montaze alebo demontaze odpojte sietové vedenie od napajacieho zdroja. Vypnite FI pradovy isti¢ alebo automaticky isti¢ resp. vytocte poistku. Pritomny
spina¢ na “OFF”.
A Upozornenie! Skor ako zacnete vitat’ upevilovacie otvory, sa uistite, ¢i v mieste vitania nenavitate alebo neposkodite plynové, vodovodné alebo elektrické vedenia.
Pri montazi dbajte na to, aby bol upeviiovaci material vhodny pred dany podklad, a aby mal primeranti nosnost’. Vyrobca neruci za neodborné spojenie produktu s prislusnym podkladom.
K Symbol pregiarknutej nadoby na odpad na vyrobku alebo na obalu znamend, 7e vjrobok sa nesmie likvidovat' v odpadu z domécnosti. Tento vyrobok treba namiesto toho na konci jeho
zivotnosti predat’ zberni pre recyklaciu elektrickych a elektronickych pristrojov. Zistite si prosim tito zberfiu dotazom u svojej prislusnej miestnej samospravy.
Pri kupe nového zariadenia mate pravo vratit’ zodpovedajiice star¢ zariadenie.V tomto pripade je vratenie a likvidacia pre vas bezplatna.Pred vratenim vymazte vSetky osobné udaje.
Spravna likvidacia tohto vyrobku pomoze predchadzat’ potencidlnym environmentalnym a zdravotnym nésledkom, ktoré by mohli vyplynut z pritomnosti nebezpe¢nych latok, zmesi alebo
komponentov. Ako spotrebitel’ zohravate kI'i€ovu ulohu pri recyklacii potencialne pouziteI'nych surovin a udrziavani ¢istého zivotného prostredia.
Zaistite, aby pri montazi nedoslo k poskodeniu vedenia.
Svietidlo je vybavené stupiiom ochrany “IP65“ a méZe sa pouzivat v exteriéri stkromnych domécnosti.
Nepozerat’ priamo na zdroj svetla (osvetlovacie prostriedky, svetelné diody atd.).
*..® Svetelny zdroj svietidla nie je mozné vymenit’. Ked’ je svetelny zdroj na konci svojej Zivotnosti, je potrebné nahradit’ celé svietidlo.
Tento vyrobok obsahuje svetelny zdroj triedy energetickej uginnosti ,,F* na zaklade nariadenia EU 2019/2015.
Rozne Sarze LED diod m6zu vykazovat’ farebné odchylky. Farba a intenzita svetla LED diod sa moze zmenit’ aj v zavislosti od ich doby Zivotnosti.
A Tento vyrobok nie je vhodny na prevadzku v stmievatel'nych pradovych obvodoch.
Tento druh zboZzia mozno k druhu zbozia s ¢islom “3918035* pripojit’ pomocou prilozeného nastrékového spoja maximalne ,,1° krat.
Tento druh zbozia mozno k druhu zbozia s ¢islom “3924015% pripojit’ pomocou prilozeného nastrékového spoja maximalne ,,8 krat.

Navodila glede varnosti / Pred instalacijo ali uporabo tega izdelka skrbno preberite te informacije. Navodila za uporabo skrbno shranite, lahko jih boste potrebovali kdaj kasneje.
Proizvajalec ne prevzame nikakr$ne odgovornosti za poskodbe ali skode, ki so posledica nestrokovne uporabe svetila.

/N Previdno! Nevarnost udara elektri¢nega toka. Pred vsakim priklopom na omrezje preverite celotno svetilko glede morebitnih poskodb. Svetilke ne uporabljajte, ¢e ugotovite poskodbe.
A\ Pozor! Pred zatetkom montaZe ali demontaze prekinite napetost omrezne napeljave. Izklopite zas¢itno stikalo FID ali instalacijski odklopnik oziroma odvijte varovalko. Obstojeca stikala
na »OFF«.

A\ Pozor! Preden zacnete vrtati odprtine za pritrdilne odprtine, se prepricajte, da na mestu vrtanja ni plinske, elektri¢ne napeljave, vodovodne cevi, ki bi jo lahko prevrtali ali poskodovali.
Pri pritrditvi na to, da bo pritrdilni material primeren za podlago in da bo imel ustrezno nosilnost. Za nestrokovno pritrditev izdelka na podlago proizvajalec ne more prevzeti odgovornosti.
E Simbol prekriZanega smetnjaka na izdelku ali embalaZi pomeni, da se tega izdelka ne sme odstraniti s hisnimi odpadki. Namesto tega je potrebno izdelek na koncu njegove Zivljenjske
dobe odnesti v sprejemni center za recikliranje elektri¢nih in elektronskih naprav. O tak$nem centru se pozanimajte pri vasi pristojni komunalni upravi.

Ob nakupu nove naprave imate pravico do vracila ustrezne stare naprave.V tem primeru sta vracilo in odlaganje za vas brezpla¢na.Pred vrnitvijo izbriSite vse osebne podatke.

S pravilnim odstranjevanjem tega izdelka se boste izognili morebitnim posledicam za okolje in zdravje zaradi prisotnosti nevarnih snovi, zmesi ali sestavnih delov. Kot potro$nik imate
kljuéno vlogo pri recikliranju potencialno uporabnih surovin in ohranjanju éistega okolja.
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Zagotoviti je potrebno, da se kabli pri montazi ne poskodujejo.

Svetilka ima za¢itno stopnjo “IP65% in je predvidena za osebno uporabo na prostem.

Ne glejte direktno v vir svetlobe (v zarnico, LED itn.).

*..® Vira svetlobe te svetilke ni mogoce zamenjati. Ce je vir svetlobe dosegel konec Zivljenjske dobe, je treba zamenjati celotno svetilko.

Ta izdelek vsebuje vir svetlobe energijske u¢inkovitosti ,,F* skladno z Uredbo EU 2019/2015.

Razlike v barvnih odtenkih LED Zarnic so mogoce. Do razlike v barvi svetlobe in jakosti svetlobe LED Zarnic se lahko spreminjajo s starostjo naprave.
A\ Ta izdelek ni primeren za obratovanje v tokokrogih z moznostjo zatemnitve.

Ta izdelek se lahko s pomocjo priloZene vti¢ne povezave najveé ,,1“-krat prikljui na izdelek s tevilko “3918035*.

Ta izdelek se lahko s pomocjo priloZene vti¢ne povezave najved ,,8“-krat prikljui na izdelek s $tevilko “3924015%.

Biztonsagi eléirasok / Kérjiik olvassa at alaposan ezeket az informacidékat, miel6tt ezen termék felszerelését vagy iizembevételét megkezdi.

A gyartd nem vallal felelgsséget olyan sériilésekre vagy karokra, amelyek a vilagitotest nem megfeleld hasznalatabol adodnak.

/N Vigyézat! Aramiités veszélye! A halozatra valé csatlakozas elétt ellenrizze, hogy a lampa egyik részén sincsenek sériilések. Soha ne hasznalja a lampét, ha barmilyen sériilést vélne
felfedezni.

/\ Figyelem! A felszerelés vagy leszerelés megkezdése el6tt valassza le a tapvezetéket az dramforrasrol. Kapesolja ki az FI védékapcsol6t vagy az automatikus megszakitot, vagy vegye ki a
biztositot. A meglévd kapesolok ,,OFF”-re allitva.

/A Figyelem! A rogzité-lyukak furasa elétt bizonyosodjon meg rola, hogy a fiirds helyén a gaz-, viz-, vagy aram- vezetéket ne tudja atfarni, vagy megsérteni.

Ezt az Gsszeszerelés soran vegye figyelembe, hogy a rogzitd-anyag az alaphoz megfeleld legyen és hogy az megfeleld teherbirassal rendelkezzen. A terméknek az alaphoz torténd
szakszerlitlen rogzitéséért a gyartd nem tud feleldsséget vallalni.

H A terméken, vagy a csomagoléson talalhat6 athazott hulladéktarol6 azt jelenti, hogy ez a termék nem artalmatlanithat6 a hazi hulladékkal egyiitt. Ehelyett a terméket az élettartama végén
az elektromos és elektronikus késziilékek Ujrahasznositasanak egy atvevé helyéhez kell vinni. Kérjik, érdekl6djon ez irant az illetékes kommunalis igazgatosagan.

Uj késziilék vasarlasakor jogiban all a megfelel régi késziiléket visszakiildeni.Ebben az esetben a visszakiildés és a selejtezés ingyenes az On szamara Kérjiik, hogy a visszakiildés el6tt
toroljon minden személyes adatot.

A termék megfeleld artalmatlanitasa segit elkeriilni a veszélyes anyagok, keverékek vagy dsszetevik jelenlétébdl eredd lehetséges kornyezeti és egészségiigyi kdvetkezményeket.
Fogyasztoként On déntd szerepet jatszik a potencialisan felhasznalhat6 nyersanyagok Gjrahasznositasaban és a tiszta kornyezet fenntartasaban.

Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a szerelésnél a vezetékek nem sériiltek meg.

A lampa “IP65 védelmi fokozattal rendelkezik és maganhaztartasokban torténd kiiltéri hasznalatra is alkalmas.

A fényforrasba (vilagitéeszkdzbe, LED lampéba stb.) kdzvetlenil belenézni tilos.

#_® A lampaizz6 nem cserélhet6. Elettartama végén a teljes lampat ki kell cserélni.

Ez a termék a ,,F energiahatékonysagi osztalyu fényforrast tartalmaz, a 2019/2015 EU-rendelet értelmében.

Kiilonboz6 toltottségeknél a LED-ek szineltérései eléfordulhatnak. A LED-ek szine és fényereje az élettartam véltozéséaval is valtozhat.

AA jelen termék fényeré-szabalyozassal rendelkezd dramkdrokben nem hasznalhato.

Ez a termék a mellékelt csatlakozoval a 3918035 szamu terméken legfeljebb ,,1° alkalommal csatlakoztathato.

Ez a termék a mellékelt csatlakozdval a 3924015 szamt terméken legfeljebb ,,8“ alkalommal csatlakoztathato.

Instructiuni de protectie a muncii / Va rugim sa cititi cu atentie aceste informatii, inainte si incepeti instalarea sau utilizarea acestui produs. Pastrati cu grija aceste instructiuni
pentru utilizare ulterioara.

Producitorul nu isi asuma nici o responsabilitate pentru accidentéri sau pagube care sunt urmarea unei utilizari inadecvate ale corpului de iluminat.

A\ Precautie! Pericol de soc electric. Verificati complet lampa, inainte de fiecare conexiune la retea, daca prezintd eventuale deteriorari. Nu folositi niciodata lampa, daca ati identificat
deteriorari.

A Atentie! Inainte de inceperea montajului sau demontajului, opriti alimentarea electrica a cablului. Deconectati intrerupatorul automat de curent diferential rezidual sau disjunctorul
automat respectiv, rotiti in afard siguranta. Intrerupatorul existent pe “OFF”.

A Atentie! Inainte de a realiza gaurile pentru gaurile de fixare, asigurati-va ci in locurile care urmeaza sa fie gaurite, nu pot fi perforate sau deteriorate conducte de gaz, ap sau de curent
electric.

Acordati atentie acestui lucru in timpul montarii trebuie sd va asigurati ca materialul pentru fixare este adecvat pentru fundament si ca acesta rezista in mod corespunzator. Producatorul nu isi
asuma nicio responsabilitate pentru conectarea neadecvata a produsului cu fundamentul respectiv.

H Simbolul tomberonului de gunoi tdiat cu doud linii incrucisate, aplicat direct pe produs sau pe ambalajul acestuia, inseamna ca acest produs nu are voie sa fie aruncat la gunoiul menajer.
La sfarsitul perioadei sale de serviciu, produsul trebuie sa fie predat in vederea reciclarii unui punct autorizat de colectare a produselor electrice si electronice scoase din uz. Adresa unor
asemenea puncte de colectare o puteti afla de la administratia comunala, in a cérei zona de competentd domiciliati.

Atunci cand cumpirati un dispozitiv nou, aveti dreptul de a returna un dispozitiv vechi corespunzitor.in acest caz, returnarea si eliminarea sunt gratuite pentru dvs.Va rugam si stergeti toate
datele personale fnainte de a va intoarce.

Eliminarea corespunzatoare a acestui produs ajutd la prevenirea consecintelor potentiale asupra mediului si sanatitii, care ar putea rezulta din prezenta substantelor, amestecurilor sau
componentelor periculoase. Dumneavoastra in calitate de consumator, jucati un rol decisiv in reciclarea materiilor prime care pot fi utilizate si in mentinerea unui mediu curat.

Asigurati-va ca in timpul montajului cablurile nu sunt deteriorate.

Lampa are gradul de protectie “IP65“ si este prevazuta exclusiv pentru uzul intern in gospodariile private.

Nu trebuie s se priveascd niciodatd nemijlocit si direct in sursa de lumina (bec, LED, etc.).

#%_® Sursa de lumin a acestei lampi nu poate fi inlocuita. Atunci cand sursa de lumina a ajuns la sfarsitul perioadei sale de viata, trebuie inlocuita toata lampa.

Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina, cu clasa de eficienta ,,F, n baza Directivei UE 2019/2015.

Este posibila aparitia modificarilor de culoare in cazul incarcarilor diferite. Culoarea si intensitatea luminii LED-urilor se poate modifica si in functie de durata de viata.

A Acest produs nu este adecvat pentru functionare in circuite electrice cu intensitate reglabila.

Prin intermediul conectoarelor, care se livreaza impreuna cu produsul, acest articol se poate conecta de maximum ,,1° ori la articolul cu numarul “3918035°.

Prin intermediul conectoarelor, care se livreaza impreuna cu produsul, acest articol se poate conecta de maximum ,,8“ ori la articolul cu numarul “3924015¢.

Indicacdes de seguranga / Favor ler atenciosamente estas informacdes antes da instalagédo ou colocagdo em servico deste produto Guardar estas instrugdes de uso para fins
posteriores.

O fabricante est4 isento de qualquer responsabilidade no caso de ferimentos ou danificagdes motivados por uma utilizagéo inadequada dos candeeiros.

/N Cuidado! Perigo de choque elétrico. Antes de cada ligagdo a rede, verificar o candeeiro completo quanto a possiveis danos. Nunca utilize o candeeiro se notar qualquer dano.

/A Atenco! Desligar o cabo de rede da fonte de alimentac&o antes de iniciar a montagem ou desmontagem. Desligar o disjuntor de terra ou o disjuntor automatico ou desapertar o fusivel.
Interruptores existentes em ""OFF"".

A Atencéo! Antes de furar os orificios de fixacéo, assegure-se de que néo exista cabos ou tubos de gas, 4gua ou electricidade que possam ser danificados no local de perfuragao.

Durante a montagem, assegure-se de que o material de fixacdo seja apropriado para a superficie e que tenha uma capacidade de carga adequada. O fabricante ndo se responsabiliza por uma
conexdo inadequada do artigo com a respectiva superficie.

& 0 simbolo do caixote de lixo riscado no produto ou na embalagem significa que este produto néo pode ser colocado no lixo doméstico. O produto tem, pelo contrario, no fim da sua
duragéo de vida, que ser entregue num local de recolha de aparelhos eléctricos e electronicos para reciclagem. Por favor informe-se sobre este local de recolha junto das entidades comunais
responsaveis.

Ao comprar um novo dispositivo, vocé tem o direito de devolver um dispositivo antigo correspondente.Neste caso, a devolugéo e a eliminacéo séo gratuitas para si.Por favor, exclua todos os
dados pessoais antes de retornar.

A eliminacéo adequada deste produto ajudara a evitar potenciais consequéncias ambientais e de salide que poderiam resultar da presencga de substancias, misturas ou componentes perigosos.
Na qualidade de consumidor, desempenha um papel vital na reciclagem de matérias-primas potencialmente utilizaveis e na manutencéo de um ambiente limpo.

Certifique-se ao fazer a montagem que os fios de ligagdo ndo estejam danificados.

O candeeiro tem a classe de prote¢do “IP65% e esta autorizado para a utilizacéo no exterior de residéncias domésticas privadas.

N&o olhar directamente para a fonte de iluminacéo (meio de iluminagéo, LED etc.).

#.® A fonte de luz deste lampada no pode ser substituida. Quando a fonte de luz atingir o seu fim da vida, toda a lampada deve ser substituida.

Este produto contém uma fonte luminosa de classe de eficiéncia energética ,,F*, em conformidade com o regulamento da UE 2019/2015.

Séo possiveis divergéncias de cor em LEDs de lotes diferentes. A cor da luz e a intensidade luminosa dos LEDs podem alterar-se consoante o tempo de vida util.

A\ Este artigo néo ¢ apropriado para funcionamento em circuitos com regulagéo da intensidade da luz.

Este artigo pode ser ligado com ajuda do conector de ficha incluso no max. ,,1* vezes ao artigo com o numero “3918035%.

Este artigo pode ser ligado com ajuda do conector de ficha incluso no max. ,,8“ vezes ao artigo com o numero “3924015*.
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®@® Emniyet direktifleri / Bu iiriinii kurmadan veya ¢ahstirmadan 6nce liitfen bu bilgileri dikkatlice okuyunuz. isbu kullanim kilavuzunu daha sonra bagvurmak iizere iyi bir sekilde

o~

o1&~

o1~

saklayiniz.

Isiklandirma teghizatinin usuliine uygun olmayan kullanimdan kaynaklanan hasarlardan ve yaralanmalardan iiretici sorumlu tutulmaz.

/N Dikkat! Elektrik carpmasi tehlikesi. Her bir sebeke baglantis1 oncesi aydinlatmanin tamamini olasi hasarlara yonelik kontrol edin. Aydinlatmada hasarlar tespit ettiginizde onu kesinlikle
kullanmayin.

/\ Dikkat! Montaja veya sokmeye baglamadan 6nce sebeke hattini gerilimsiz hale getirin. Hata akimi koruma anahtar veya sigorta otomatin1 kapatin ya da sigortay1 dondiirerek ¢ikarin.
Mevcut anahtarlart "KAPALI"" konumuna getirin.

/\ Dikkat! Sabitleme deliklerini agmadan énce deligin agilacak yerden gaz, su veya elektrik hatlarinin delinmeyeceginden veya hasar gormeyeceginden emin olun.

Montaj sirasinda buna dikkat edin, sabitleme malzemesinin alt taban i¢in uygun olduguna ve bunun gerekli tasima kapasitesine sahip olduguna dikkat edilmelidir. Uriiniin ilgili alt taban ile
uygunsuz baglantidan dolay: tiretici sorumlu tutulamaz.

Uriiniin veya ambalajin iizerindeki iizeri gizik ¢6p bidonu iizerindeki r simgesi, bu {iriiniin émrii bittikten sonra imha etmek igin ev ¢opiine atilmamasi gerektigi anlamina gelmektedir.
Mamul, 6mrii bitince bunun yerine elektrikli veya elektronik cihazlarin geri doniisiim igin toplandig1 bir yere gétiiriilmelidir. Bu yerin nerede oldugunu liitfen yetkili yerel idarenizden sorun.
Yeni bir cihaz satin alirken, ilgili eski cihazi iade etme hakkimz vardir.Bu durumda iade ve imha sizin i¢in {icretsizdir.Liitfen geri donmeden 6nce tiim kisisel verileri silin.

Bu iirliniin uygun sekilde bertaraf edilmesi, tehlikeli maddelerinin, karigimlarin veya bilegenlerin mevcut olmasindan dolay1 ¢evre ve saglik i¢in olasi neticeleri 6nlemekte yardimei
olmaktadir. Tiiketici olarak burada olas1 kullanilabilir ham maddelerin geri doniisiimii ve temiz bir ¢evrenin korunmast igin belirleyici bir role sahipsiniz.
Hatlarin montaj sirasinda hasar gérmemesini temin ediniz.

Aydinlatma “IP65% koruma derecesine sahiptir ve sadece evlerde dis mekanda kullanimina izni bulunmaktadir.

Direkt 151k kaynagina (ampul, LED vs.) bakmayn.

“..® Bu lambanin 151k kaynagi degistirilememektedir. Isik kaynaginm 6mrii tikendiginde, tiim lambanin degistirilmesi gerekir.

Bu iirlin, AT Yonetmeligi 2019/2015'e dayali olarak ,,F* enerji verimi sinifindan bir 151k kaynagina sahiptir.

LED lerin iiriin partilerinde renk sapmalari olabilir. LED lerin 151k rengi ve parlama seviyesi tiriiniin mriine bagli olarak da degisebilir.

A\ Bu iiriin kisilabilir devrelerde kullamim igin uygun degildir.

Bu iiriin, ilisikteki takma baglant1 yardimiyla “3918035“ nolu iiriine azami ,,1*“ defa baglanabilir.

Bu iiriin, ilisikteki takma baglant1 yardimiyla “3924015“ nolu iiriine azami ,,8° defa baglanabilir.

Drosibas noradijumi / Liidzu, uzmanigi izlasiet $o informaciju pirms ierices instalacijas vai pienemsanas ekspluatacija. Uzglabajiet lietoSanas pamacibu ari turpmakajai lietoSanai.
Razotajs neuznemas nekadu atbildibu par traumam un zaudgjumiem, kas tika nodariti lampas nepienacigas lietoSanas rezultata.

/N Uzmanibu! Elektriska trieciena risks. Pirms katras pieslégsanas pie elektrotikla, parbaudiet visu lampu — vai tai nav kadu bojajumu. Nekada gadijuma nelietojiet lampu, ja tai ir konstateti
bojajumi.

/\ Uzmantbu! Pirms montazas vai demontazas ats|@gt baroSanas vadu no sprieguma. Izsledziet nopliidstravas (FI) aizsargslédzi vai automatisko drosinataju, vai izskriivgjiet droSinataju.
Pieejamajiem sleédziem jabit uz “OFF” (izsl.).

A\ Uzmanibu! Pirms stiprinajumu caurumu urb8anas parliecinieties, ka urbSanas vieta nav iesp&jams ieurbt vai sabojat gazes caurules, fidens caurules vai elektropadeves Imijas.

Veicot montazu, pieversiet uzmanibu tam, lai stiprindgjuma materials ir piemé&rots pamatnei un tai ir pietiekama kravnesiba. Razotajs nevar uznemties atbildibu par izstradajuma neatbilstosu
savienoSanu ar pamatni.

X Simbols, kas izvietots zu produkta vai iepakojuma un kura ir attglots aizsvitrots atkritumu konteiners, nozimé, ka 3o produktu nedrikst utilizét kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Péc produkta
ekspluatacijas izbeigsanas produkts nododams utilizacijai nolietotu elektronisko un elektrisko ieri¢u vaksanas vietas otrreizgjai parstradei. Liidzu, sazinieties ar pa§valdibas iestadi, kur var
sanemt informaciju par atbildigam utilizacijas vietam. legadajoties jaunu ierici, jums ir tiesibas atgriezt atbilstosu veco ierici.Saja gadfjuma atgriesana un utilizacija jums ir bez maksas.Pirms
atgrieSanas, liidzu, izdz@siet visus personas datus. ST izstradajuma piendciga utilizacija palidz nepielaut iespgjamas sekas videi un veselibai, kas varétu izrietét no bistamo vielu, maisfjumu vai
komponentu klatbutnes. Turklat jums ka paterétajam ir iz8kirosa loma potenciali lietojamu izejvielu otrreizgjai izmantoSanai un tiras vides saglabasanai.

Parliecinieties, lai montazas gaita netiktu bojati vadi.

So lampu drosibas pakape ir “IP65% un tas ir piem&rotas privatim majsaimniecibam lietosanai ara.

Neskatieties tiesi uz gaismas avotu (spuldze, gaismas diode).

%_® §is lampas gaismas kermeni nevar nomainit. Ja gaismas kermena darbmiiZs ir sasniegts, ir janomaina visa lampa.

S izstradajuma gaismas avots atbilst energoefektivitates klasei ,F*, saskana ar ES Direktivu 2019/2015.

Dazadu precu partiju LED spuldZu izstarotas gaismas krasu gamma var atskirties. AT atkariba no kalpoSanas laika LED spuldzu izstarotas gaismas krasa un intensitate var mainities.

A Sis izstradajums nav piemerots lietoSanai elektriskajas k&des ar gaismas spilgtuma mainiSanas funkciju.

So izstradajumu ar spraudsavienojuma palidzibu var maksimali ,,1* reizes pieslegt izstradajumam ar numuru “3918035.

So izstradajumu ar spraudsavienojuma palidzibu var maksimali ,,8“ reizes pieslegt izstradajumam ar numuru “3924015%,

HMucrpykuus 3a 6esonacHoct / MoJisi, npoyeTeTe BAMMATEIHO Ta34 HH(OPMAIHs, IPeH 12 3aNI0YHeTe ¢ HHCTAJHPAHETO HJIH eKII0ATALMSTA HA TO3H NPOAYKT. 3amasere 106pe
Ta3H NOTPEOHTENICKA HHCTPYKIHS 32 MO-HATATHINHH HeJn!

Tpou3BOANTEIST HE [OeMa HUKAKBA OTTOBOPHOCT 3a HAPAHSBAHMS I IIETH, KOMTO Ca MOCIEACTBIE OT HEIPAaBHIHA yroTpeba Ha JaMmara.

/I Buumanue! OnacHoct ot TokoB yzap. TIpe/n BCko BKIIOUBAHE KbM 3aXPaHBAHETO NIPOBEPABAIITE LSI0TO OCBETHTEIIHO TSUIO 3a TIOBPEH. HHKOTra He H3MO/3BAliTe OCBETHTENHOTO TAIIO,
aKO YCTaHOBHTE [OBPE/IH.

/\ Bunmanue! [Ipez Hauao Ha MOHTAXa HITH AEMOHTAXkA H3KIIOUETe 3aXpaHBallis Kabesn oT Mpeskara. M3kmouere F| 3auiuTHis NPeKbCBAY WM ABTOMATHUHHS IPEKbCBAY MM PasBHiiTe
npenasurens. [locTaBere chliecTByBanMTe NPEeBKIOYBATENN B nonoxenne “OFF”.

/\ Bunmanne! TIpe/n H3IbIHEHHE HA MOHTAKHHTE OTBODH CE yBEPETe, e B MACTOTO Ha IPOGHBAHE HE MOTAT 1A OhJAT 3aCErHATH WIH TIOBPEIEHH BOIOIPOBOIHH  Fa30MPOBOIHHA TPhOH
WM eIeKTPUYECKH Kabenn.

OOBpHETE BHUIMAHUE HAa TOBA 10 BpEMe Ha MOHTaXa ChOJIF0aBaiiTe CKPSITUTEIHUAT MaTepHal a € MOJXO/ISII 32 OCHOBATA M TS JIa € ChC ChOTBETHATa TOBAPOHOCHUMOCT. [IpOM3BOUTENAT HE
HOCH OTTOBOPHOCT IIPH HEMPABHIIHO CBbP3BAHE HA APTUKYIIA ChC CHOTBETHATA OCHOBA.

X 3nakbT che 3auepkHaTa Koda 3 CMET BhpXY TPOJIyKTa HITH OTIAKOBKATA 03HAUABA, te TOi HE TPAOBA J1a CE H3XBBPIIII 3a¢/IHO C GHTOBHTE OTMAXBIH. B Kpast Ha eKCIUIOATAIMOHHATA CH
TOJHOCT HPOAYKTHT TPOBa [a C& OTCTPAHH B IyHKT 32 BTOPHYHH CYPOBHHHU Ha CICKTPUUYECKH U CIEKTPOHHH ypeau. MHdopmupaiite ce B MECTHOTO yIpaBieHUE 32 HAINYUETO HA TAKBB
IYHKT 332 BTOPHYHU CYpOBHHU. [IpH 3aKyIyBaHe Ha HOBO YCTPOHCTBO MMaTe MPABO Ja BbPHETE ChOTBETHO CTapo yCTPOiCTBO. B TO3M Ciydaii BpbIlaHETO M H3XBBPIISHETO ca Oe3MIaTHH 3a
Bac.Mourst, u3TpriiTe BCHUKM JIHYHN JaHHH peau Bpblnane. [IpaBHIHOTO OTCTpaHsBaHe Ha TO3H MPOAYKT KAaTO OTIAAbK Ie MOMOTHE 3a IPEeIOTBPATABAHE HA BH3MOKHH MOCICACTBHUS 32
OKOJIHATa Cpejia U 3APaBeTo, KOUTO MOTaT 1a Bb3HUKHAT TOPaJ(H HAJIMYHETO Ha ONACHM BEIIECTBA, CMECH WM KoMIoHeHTH. KaTo norpeburen Bue nmarte perasaiia polis 3a peLUKINPAHETO
Ha MOTEHIUAIHO U3I0I3BaCMH CYPOBUHH U 3a ONa3BaHETO HA YMCTA OKOJIHA CPefia.

VBepere ce, 4e MPH MOHTAXa MPOBOJHULIMTE HE Ca MPETHPIICIN MOBPEJIH.

OCBETUTEIHOTO TSUIO MPUTEKABa CTereH Ha 3amura “IP65% u e npexHazHayeHo 3a U3M0J3BaHe HA OTKPUTO B YACTHU JOMAKHHCTBA.

He rienaiite 1UpeKTHO KbM M3TOYHMKA Ha cBeTHHa (ocBetnTeseH ypex, LED n T.1.).

_® JlammaTa Ha TOBa OCBETHTEJHO TAIO HE MOYKE JIa Ce TOIMEHs. AKO JIaMIaTa € JOCTUTHANA KPasi Ha eKCTLIOATAIMOHHHS CU CPOK, ISI0TO OCBETUTENHO TSUIO CIE/BA 1A Ce MOMEHH.
To3u IPOIYKT ChAbPKA €JMH H3TOYHHK HA CBET/IMHA C KIIaC Ha eHepruiina eekTuBHOCT ,,F* B choTBeTcTBHE ¢ Pernamenta na EC 2019/2015.

BB3MOKHH Ca OTKIOHCHHUS B I{BETA IIPH CBETOJHMOIM OT PAa3IMYHH MapTuAn. LIBeThT 1 cniiata Ha CBETIIMHATA HA CBETOAMOAMTE MOTAT Ja CE IPOMEHST B 3aBHCHMOCT OT CPOKa Ha
eKCILTOATaIlHsI.

A To3u apTHKy1I He € OAXOMAII 3 EKCIUTOATALUS B EIEKTPHUYECKH BEPUIH C JMMHPAHE.

To3H1 MPOIYKT MO’KE J1a Ce CBHPIKE C MOMOIITA HA MPUIIOKEHOTO IIETCENTHO CheJMHEHNE MAKC. ,,1*“ IIbTH KbM npojyKTa ¢ Homep “3918035".

To3u IPOAYKT MOKE Aa C€ CBBPIKE C TIOMOIITA HA NPHIIOKEHOTO IIETICETTHO CheANHEHNE MaKC. ,,8 IIbTH KbM MpoJyKTa ¢ Homep "3924015".

Vkazauus no 6esonacuoctn / TIpeskae yeM NPHCTYNHTH K MOHTAXKY WM BBOJAY B IKCILIYaTAIMIO 3TOr0 NPHGOpPa, BHUMATEILHO MPOYNTAIiTe PYKOBOJACTBO MO IKCIIyaTALMH.
PexomenayeM cOXpaHMTB 9TO PYKOBOJACTBO, TAK KAK OHO MO:keT BaM nonago0uThesi Boc/1eCTBHH.

IpousBoauTens He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 33 TIOBPEXKASHUS WK yIIEPO, BEI3BAHHBIE HETMPABMIIBHOM IKCILTyaTallel CBETHILHUKOB.

/\ OctopoxHo! ONacHOCTb TOPAKCHHS SEKTPHUECKHM TokoM! TIepell Kask/IbIM MOKIIOYCHHEM CBETHIIBHHKA K CETH ITHTAHUS IPOBEPHTE BECh CBETHIIBHUK Ha OTCYTCTBHE MOBPEKICHHA.
Hukorza He NCHIONB3yiTe CBETHIBHUK, €CITH OOHAPYIKUTE MOBPEKISHHU.

/\ Brumanne! Tlepes HAYaNOM yCTAHOBKH HITH IEMOHTA)KA OTKIIOWHTE MOTAUY HANPSIKCHHS HA MPOBOJ MHTarus. OTKmounTs Y30 HIH 3aUIHTHBIH ABTOMATHYECKHIT BBIKTIOUATENb THGO
BBIKPYTHTB IIPei0XpaHnTelb. MMeromuecs Beikiouarenn B nojoxenue “OFF” (BBIKJI).

/\ Brumanne! Tlepesi CBEpICHIEM KPETIEKHBIX OTBEPCTHI YGEIHTECH B TOM, 4TOGHI Ha MECTe KPEIUICHNs He GBUTH MPOCBEP/ICHEI HITH TOBPEKICHSI IMHUH Ta3a, BOII HIIH TOKA.
OGparnTe BHUMaHHE Ha 3TO BO BpeMs COOPKH, UTOOBI KPEHEKHBIN MaTepHal TOIXOMII JUIsl COOTBETCTBYIOIIEH CTEHBI HIIH MOTOJIKA, @ CTEHA U TIOTOJIOK 00J1a1alli COOTBETCTBYFONICH
Hecymeii coco6HocThio0. [TpoN3BONTENH HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a HEHA IeXKAllee KPEIIEHHE MPHOopa Ha COOTBETCTBYIOMICH MOBEPXHOCTH.,

E CumBoxt niepeuépkHyTOro MycCOpPHOTo KOHTEHHEpa Ha POYKTE MM Ha YIIAKOBKE O3HAUAET, UTO STOT MPOYKT HEJb3s BHIOPACKIBATH B XO3MHCTBEHHBII Mycop. BMeCTO 3T0ro mpoyKT
JIOJDKEH OBITh yTUIIM30BaH MO MCTEUEHHHU CPOKA €T0 HKCILTyaTalluy Yepes MyHKTHl NIPHEMa OTPabOTaHHEIX SIEKTPUYECKHX U TIEKTPOHHBIX MPUOOPoB. MecTa HaX0kKIeHHs TaKOBBIX Bam
Ccre/lyeT y3HaTh B Bamiem xHITHIHO-KOMMYHAIBHOM YIIPaBIeHUH.

INpu nokynke HOBOro yCTPONCTBA BBl MIMEETE NPAaBO BEPHYTh COOTBETCTBYIOIIEE CTApOe YCTPOicTBO.B 3TOM cityuae Bo3BpaT M yTunmsanus 11s Bac 6ecrinatuslIToxanyiicra, ynanure Bce
TIMYHBIE JAHHBIE TIEPE]] BO3BPATOM.

13.
14.
15.

o1&

Hajesxatmast yTHIM3aLis JAHHOTO H3/IEIIUs TOMOTraeT H30eKaTh BO3MOXKHBIX [OCICICTBHIT Il OKPYIKAIOLICH CPEbI M 300POBbS, KOTOPBIC MOTYT ObITh BHI3BAHBI COACPKAHUEM OMACHBIX
BEILCCTB, CMECel M KOMIIOHEHTOB. IIpn 3TOM BBI, Kak MOTPEOHTENb, HIPAaeTe PEHIAONIYIO POJIb B IOBTOPHOM UCIIONb30BAHHH TIOTCHIMATBHO HPUTOIHBIX CHIPhEBBIX MATEPHAIIOB U
COXPaHCHHHU YHCTON OKPYIKAIOMICH CPE/IbL.

Crnetute 3a TeM, 4TOOBI IPOBOJIA HE OBLIN MOBPEKICHBI BO BPEMs MOHTaXka.

CBeTUIBHUK HMEET THUI 3aluThl “l P65 1 omyckaercst Uisi Hapy»KHOTO GBITOBOTO MCIIOJI30BAHHS.

He rienaiiTe TMPEKTHO KbM H3TOYHHKA Ha cBeTymHa (ocBeTHTeneH ypen, LED n T.1.).

*#_..® 3ameHa HCTOYHMKA CBETA B TAHHOM CBETHIIBHUKE HE MpETycMoTpena. TTociie BRpaGoTKM HCTOYHHKOM CBETA CBOETO PECYPCA CBETHIIBHHK 3aMEHSACTCS IIETHKOM.
JIaHHBIN IPOLYKT COACPXKUT HCTOUHHK CBETa C 9HEProdo(peKTHBHOCTBIO Kitacca ,F¥, cornacuo nocranosnenuto EC 2019/2015.

B03MOKHBI OTKIOHEHHS B LIBETE B Pa3HBIX HAPTHAX CBETOAHONOB. LIBET M MHTEHCHBHOCTh CBETOHO/A MOKET MEHSTHCS C TCUCHHEM BPEMEHH.

A\ JlanHbIit IPOAYKT HE MPEIHA3HAUCH JUTA HCTIONB30BAHHS B EMAX TOKA C 3aTEMHEHHEM.

C MOMOLIIBIO IPHIIATaeMbIX Pa3bEMHBIX COCAMHEHMUI JAHHOE H3/Ie/IHe MOXKET ObITh MOAKIIOYEHO K U3/eNHio ¢ HoMepoM “3918035° ne Goiee ,,1 pas.

C MOMOIIIBIO TIPUIAraeMbIX Pa3bEMHBIX COSANHEHUI JaHHOE U3JeIMe MOXKET OBITh MOAKIIOYEHO K H3enio ¢ HomepoM “3924015% ve Goiee ,,8 pas.

Evdciteic acpaireiag / IIpotod apyicere TV eykatdotaon 1 T 0£on o€ Aertovpyia avtod ToV TPOidVTOG, drafdoTe pe Tpocoy) avTés T TAnpoopics. Pvralte ovTég TIC 00N Yieg
APNONG Yo, TNV TEPITTMOGT TTOV B0 TIS YPELAGTEITE UPYOTEPQ.

O kataokevaotig de PEpel ovdepia evOHVN Yo TpovpaTIopols 1 BAARES, pdcov TpokhyoLY ard AavBacuévy xpion TV Avyvidy.

A\ TIpoooyn! Kivdvvog niextpomin&iog. Ipwv amd kdbe o0vdeon 6to dikTvo pedpaTog, EAEYYETE OAO T0 POTIGTIKO Yia TVXOV PAAPec. TToTé unv xpNoLoToLEiTE TO POTIGTIKO, EGV
Swmotdoete PAAPeg.

A TIpocoyn! Ipwv v évapén TG £YKOTACTAONG 1) OTEYKOTAGTACNG KATERAGTE TOV YEVIKO 0KOTTN TAGNG. ATEVEPYOTOUGTE TOV OLTOUNTO JLAKOTTN S1opponG 1) TOV GVTOUOTO UNYAVIGHO
acpodeiog, 1 EePdmote v aodreta. OLote TOVG VIAPYOVTES drakdmteg 6T Béon «OFF».

A TIpocoyn! Befarwbeite mpv v didvoién tov tpudv otepémong, 0Tt dev diépyovtar amd 1o onpeio didtpnong aywyoi agpiov, vepov 1 pedpatog, ot omoiot Ho propovsav va dtatpndovv
1| Vo vToGTOVY CNpid.

AdGTE TPOGOYH GE OVTO KOTA TN GUVOPUOAOGYNON TPETEL VoL TPOGEEETE VO VAL TO VAIKO GTEPEWONG KUTAAANLO Y10t TO VIIOGTPOUE KOL TO TELEVLTOIO VAL EYEL TNV AVAAOYT PEPOVGO. IKAVOTNTAL.
T AavOaopévn chvEeon Tov TPOIOVTOG e TO EKAGTOTE VIOGTPOLE O KATUOKELAOTNG dev pumopel va avordfet kaptio 60V,

& To 6vpPolo 100 SIEYPALIEVOD KASOL ITOPPILUATOV GTO TPOLOV T GTIY GUGKEVAGLOL GTUALVEL, OTL GLTO TO TPOLOV OITCLYOPEVETAL VO TETALXDEL GTXL OKLOKAL OTOPPLULOTE. AVTL GUTOV TPETEL
70 TTPOLOV peta TRV Anén g Stopketag Aettovpytag Tov va emtfepbet oe £181k0 LePOg GLAAEENS NAEKTPIK®OV KO NAEKTPOVIK®OV GUOKELMV Y10, AVOKVKA®GT. Zag mapakaiovpe thnpofopibeite
Y10 VTO TO HEPOG OO TNV OPHOSLOL SNUOTIKT) S1O0IKNGT.

Otav oyopGlete pa VEo GLUGKED, EXETE TO SIKAIMLLOL VO ETIOTPEYETE LL0L AVTIOTOYN TOALE GLOKEVT.ZE QT TNV TEPINTMON, 1 EXOTPOPY KAt 1] amdppLyn eivol Smpedv yio e6Gc. Atoypayte
OO, TOL TPOGMTIKG, SESOUEVA TPV EMOTPEYETE.

H op01 andppryn avtod tov mpoioviog Oa cupPdirel oTnv anopuyn TOAVOY GUVETEIDV Yia TO TEPPIALOV Kot TV vyeio Tov Bo propov cav va TPokOYoLV amd TV VTapén enkivouvmv
OVGLAY, HIYHAT®V 1) GLOTATIKAV. QG KATAVOAMTNAG, TaileTe KAOOPIGTIKO POLO GTNV AVAKTNGT SVVNTIKA AELOTOMGLHOV TPMTOV VAGY Kot TN Statnpnomn evog kabapo meptpdiiovtog.
Zryovpevteite 0Tt ot Katd v Tomofétnon de Ba yivel nud og aywyove.

To potiotikd kotéyxel Tov Babuod mpootaciog “IP65“ kat givar oyeSl0GUEVO OTOKAELOTIKG Y10 XPHOT OE ECOTEPIKO XDPO WBLOTIKOV VOIKOKVPLAV.

Mnv kowrdte angvbeiag oty Iyn eotog (Aaprtpa, LED kir.).

% H gotiotiky mnyh 68 auTd 10 OTIGTIKG SeV UTOPEL Vo, avTikatooTadel. AV 1) OTIGTIKN TN £XEL PTAGEL 6T0 TEAOG TNG SIEpKELag {mNG TG, TPETEL VUL OVTIKATAGTHGETE OAOKANPO TO
POTIOTIKO.

To nopdv Tpoidv mepiéyel poTeviy Iy kKAdong evepyelakng amddoong ,F¢, Bdoet tov kavoviopov EE 2019/2015.

Xpopatikég mapekkiioes ota LED dtapopetikdv goptimv givan duvatés. To ¢og xpduatog kot 1 éviacn Tov emtog twv LED pmopei vo adhowwbdel eniong o cuvaptnon pe v Sidpketa
Come.

A Avtd 10 TPoidY dev eivon KatdAAAo Yio Aertovpyio o8 KuKADULATA PEVHOTOG [E PEOCTATES.

Avt6 10 TPOLOV pmopei e v PofBelo Tov GLVEETIKOD GET TO TOAD ,, 1% Popég va cuvdebel 6To mpodv pe Tov apBuod “3918035%.

AvT0 10 TPOLOV pPTopEL e TV PonifeLol TOL GLVIETIKOV GET TO TOAD ,,8° POpEG va GuvSebel 6TO TpodV pe Tov aptdud “3924015%.

Sigurnosne upute / Molimo vas pro¢itajte ove informacije pazljivo prije instalacije ili poetka upotrebe ovog proizvoda. Saéuvajte ovo uputstvo za buduée potrebe.
Proizvoda¢ ne preuzima odgovornost za ozljede ili stete, koje su poslijedica neprikladne uporabe svjetiljke.
Oprez! Opasnost od elektri¢nog udara. Prije spajanja na elektriénu mrezu, provjerite kompletnu svjetiljku, da li ima ote¢enja. Nikada nemojte Koristiti svjetiljku ako primijetite bilo
kakvo ostecenje.
Upozorenje! Odspojite mrezni vod s napajanja prije pocetka montaze ili demontaze. Iskljucite FI prekidac ili automatski prekidac ili uklonite osigurac¢. Postojeci prekidaci na polozaj
“OFF”.
A Paznja! Prije busenja rupa za pri¢vrS¢ivanje osigurajte da na mjestu busenja ne dode do busenja plinovoda, vodovoda ili strujnih vodova ili do njihovog ostecenja.
Kod montiranja potrebno je paziti da je materijal za pri¢vrs¢ivanje prikladan za podlogu i da je ona odgovarajuce nosivosti. Proizvoda¢ ne moze preuzeti odgovornost u slucaju nestru¢nog
povezivanja proizvoda s doti¢nom podlogom.
X Simbol prekrizene korpe za otpatke na proizvodu ili pakiranju znaéi, kako se taj proizvod ne smije odlagati zajedno sa kuénim otpadom. Proizvod se na kraju svog Zivotnog vijeka mora
odnijeti u prijemnu stanicu za recikliranje elektri¢nih i elektronickih uredaja. Molimo raspitajte se za to mjesto kod nadlezne komunalne sluzbe.
Prilikom kupnje novog uredaja imate pravo na povrat odgovarajuceg starog uredaja.U tom slucaju povrat i zbrinjavanje su za Vas besplatni.Prije povrata izbrisite sve osobne podatke.
Ispravno zbrinjavanje ovog proizvoda u otpad pomoc¢i ¢e u sprjeavanju mogucih posljedica za okolis i zdravlje koje bi mogle proizaci iz prisutnosti opasnih tvari, smjesa ili komponenti. Kao
potrosac, vi igrate kljuénu ulogu u recikliranju potencijalno iskoristivih sirovina i odrzavanju ¢istog okolisa.
Osigurajte da se prilikom postavljanja uredaja ne ostete Zice.
Svjetiljka posjeduje stupanj zastite “IP65% i predvidena je isklju¢ivo za upotrebu u vanjskim djelovima privatnih ku¢anstava.
Ne gledati direktno u izvor svjetlosti (rasvjetno sredstvo, LED itd..).
%9 Izvor svjetla ove svjetiljke ne moze se zamijeniti. Kad izvor svjetla dosegne svoje trajanje, potrebno je zamijeniti cijelu svjetiljku.
Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor svjetlosti klase energetske uc¢inkovitosti ,,F*, temeljen na EU regulativi 2019/2015.
Odstupanja u boji kod razli¢itih LED-ova razli¢itih punjenja su moguca. Boja i snaga svjetla LED-ova se ovisno o zivotnom vijeku moze mijenjati.
/& Ovaj proizvod nije namijenjen za rad u strujnim krugovima s regulatorom osvjetljenja.
Ovaj proizvod se pomocu prilozenog uti¢nog spoja moze maksimalno ,,1* puta prikljuciti na proizvod sa brojem ,,3918035%..
Ovaj proizvod se pomocu prilozenog uti¢nog spoja moze maksimalno ,,8* puta prikljuciti na proizvod sa brojem ,,3924015%..

Sigurnosna uputstva / Molimo Vas proditajte paZljivo ove informacije pre nego $to nastavite instalacijom ili pustanjem u rad ovog proizvoda. Sacuvajte ovo uputstvo za upotrebu
za kasniju upotrebu.

Proizvodac ne preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za povrede ili Stetu nastalu usled nestru¢nog rukovanja svetiljkom.

VN Oprez! Opasnost od strujnog udara. Proverite celu lampu na oStecenja pre nego $to je prikljucite na elektricnu mrezu. Nikada nemojte koristiti lampu ako primetite bilo kakvu Stetu.

A Paznja! Pre zapocinjanja montaze ili demontaze iskljucite mrezni kabel sa napajanja. Iskljucite FI prekida¢ ili automatski prekida¢ odnosno uklonite osigurac. Postojeci prekidac je u
polozaju “OFF.”

A Paznja! Pre buSenja otvora za pri¢vr§¢ivanje proverite da na mestu busenja ne moze do¢i do oStec¢enja vodova za gas, vodu ili struju.

Kod montaZe potrebno je obratiti paznju da materijal za pri¢vr§¢ivanje podesan za doti¢nu podlogu i da poseduje odgovarajucu nosivost. U slugaju nestru¢nog nac¢ina povezivanja artikla sa
doti¢nom podlogom proizvoda¢ nece preuzeti nikakvu odgovornost.

X Znak sa precrtanim kontejnerom za otpad na proizvodu ili pakovanju oznacava da proizvod ne sme da se ukloni sa otpadom iz domaéinstva. Proizvod mora da se nakon veka trajanja
dostavi mestu za reciklazu elektricnog i elektronskog otpada. Molimo Vas informisite se o tome kod vase lokalne komunalne sluzbe.

Prilikom kupovine novog uredaja imate pravo da vratite odgovarajuci stari uredaj.U tom slucaju, povrat i odlaganje su besplatni za vas.Molimo izbriSite sve licne podatke prije vracanja.
Pravilno odlaganje ovog proizvoda ¢e pomo¢i u spreavanju potencijalnih posledica po Zivotnu sredinu i zdravlje koje mogu biti posledica prisustva opasnih supstanci, smesa ili komponenti.
Kao potrosac¢ igrate klju¢nu ulogu u recikliranju potencijalno upotrebljivih sirovina i odrzavanju iste zivotne sredine.

Obezbedite da ne moze da dode do oste¢ivanja vodova kod montaze.

Svetiljka poseduje stepen zastite “IP65“ i odobrena je za upotrebu u spoljasnjem delu privatnih domacinstava.

Nikada ne gledati direktno u izvor svetlosti (sijalica, LED itd.).

#_® Izvor svetla ove svetiljke ne moZe da se zameni. Kada je izvor svetlosti dostigao kraj veka trajanja potrebno je zameniti kompletnu svetiljku.
Ovaj proizvod sadrzi izvor svetlosti klase energetske efikasnosti ,,F*, zasnovan na EU regulativi 2019/2015.

Odstupanja u boji LED moguca su kod razlicitih serija. Boja i ja¢ina LED se takode menja tokom veka trajanja.

A Ovaj artikal ne moze da se koristi u strujnim kolima koji mogu da se dimuju.

Ovaj artikal moguce je prikljuciti prilozenom uti¢nom spojnicom maks ,,1 puta na artikal sa brojem “3918035%.

Ovaj artikal moguce je prikljuciti prilozenom uti¢nom spojnicom maks ,,8° puta na artikal sa brojem “3924015%.
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